
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING SATURDAY, 24 JAN 2026

RACE 1 5:40 PM  |  R130,000  |  VAAL  |  1200m
	 	 3	 GIMME A VODKA Just failed when 11/2 and 2nd of 4 runners, 0.10 lengths behind SPIRIT OF GABZ over 

1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Close 2nd on debut, wiser.

	 	 1	 DADS DREAM In touch-no finish when 25/2 and 4th of 9 runners, 6.35 lengths behind TURN IT UP over 
1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Improved latest, trip a +.

	 	 5	 NIGHTSHINE Well-bred Rafeef colt.

	 	 4	 MAGIC PATH Pathfork gelding.

	 	 8	 THEODORE ROOSEVELD Slow-carried in st when 25/2 and 5th of 9 runners, 10.75 lengths behind TURN IT UP over 
1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Wiser now, should improve.

RACE 2 6:10 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL  |  1200m
	 	 1	 MASTER’S LADY Pace - no more when 14/10 and 4th of 8 runners, 4.00 lengths behind SAKURA HANAMI 

over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Form chance - be involved.

	 	11	 LOLLY WILLOWES Kept on for 2nd when 33/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 2.00 lengths behind SAKURA HANAMI over 
1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Chance on improved latest.

	 	12	 MISS FANTASTIC R300k Rafeef debutante.

	 	14	 VYFSTER R350k Rafeef newcomer.

	 	 4	 FIERY FROLIC Led - second best when 14/10 and 2nd of 6 runners, 0.50 lengths behind GULF OF 
AMERICA over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Chance on 
improved latest.

RACE 3 6:45 PM  |  R120,000  |  VAAL  |  1200m
	 	 2	 STONEYWOOD Overreach-hung out when 33/20 and 2nd of 6 runners, 3.40 lengths behind FIERY 

ROSE over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. 2nd in last two, 
peak run.

	 	 1	 TASKMASTER (ARG) Bumped st-not strid when 14/10 and 4th of 9 runners, 6.10 lengths behind DAWSON’S 
ANVIL over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 09 November 25. Freshened - 
trip may suit.

	 	 8	 BALULE Good debut - watch when 5/2 and 3rd of 12 runners, 1.55 lengths behind VICTORY IN 
ORLEANS over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 17 May 25. Showed promise 
bfore rest.

	 	13	 TRACKSUIT DAVE Slow-green-fatigued when 25/1 and 4th of 7 runners, 4.90 lengths behind LOVABLE over 
1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Pleasing intro, keep safe.

	 	 4	 MONKEY’S WEDDING Stubborn loading when 10/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 4.25 lengths behind QUICKFREEZE 
over 1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

RACE 4 7:20 PM  |  R100,000  |  VAAL  |  1200m
	 	 2	 ROCKAROUNDTHECLOCK Never dangerous when 33/10 and 6th of 8 runners, 5.60 lengths behind ROLLWITHTH-

EPUNCHES over 1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. C+D winner, down in class.

	 	 4	 PEREGRINE FALCON Moved up - tried when 3/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.40 lengths behind FOSTINOVO over 
1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Form chance + hdgr change.

	 	14	 ROYAL HORIZON Bumped at start when 16/1 and 6th of 15 runners, 3.65 lengths behind ROCKA-
ROUNDTHECLOCK over 1200m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Holding form - has claims.

	 	15	 PHALA MILLIONS Never in it when 16/1 and 12th of 17 runners, 5.55 lengths behind THERE SHE GOES 
over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Shoes refitted, keep safe.

	 	 9	 HATHIGHWAYTOTHESKY Blowing when 6/1 and 3rd of 15 runners, 0.40 lengths behind ZOOMBOMBER over 
1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. C+D 2nd latest, keep safe.
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RACE 5 7:55 PM  |  R110,000  |  VAAL  |  2400m
	 	 1	 ARLINGTON ACTION No extra late when 6/1 and 3rd of 11 runners, 1.60 lengths behind CARTAGENA over 

2400m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Form chance + 2400m suits.

	 	 2	 BANHA BRIDGE Led - tired when 14/1 and 3rd of 7 runners, 3.50 lengths behind THE PLAYBOY BOMBER 
over 1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Hard-knocker, drops class.

	 	 4	 MILITARY MOVES In touch - no more when 25/2 and 9th of 13 runners, 3.20 lengths behind TITANS OF 
WAR over 2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Drops class + trying trip.

	 	10	 POMOZELOUS No strong finish when 10/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 6.50 lengths behind CARTAGENA 
over 2400m at VAAL on 20 December 25. C+D 3rd latest, condition suit.

	 	 3	 TOP SHELF TEDDY Never went on when 3/1 and 5th of 9 runners, 4.10 lengths behind SURPRISE PARTY 
over 1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Tries further, well wghtd.

RACE 6 8:35 PM  |  R225,000  |  VAAL  |  2400m
	 	 2	 ROYAL INVITATION In control when 7/2 and 1st of 6 runners, 2.00 lengths ahead ROYAL INVITATION over 

2400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. Won latest, can follow up.

	 	 5	 POPLAR PARK Second best when 4/1 and 2nd of 6 runners, 2.00 lengths behind ROYAL INVITATION over 
2400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 16 December 25. 2kg better #2 - keep safe.

	 	 8	 KISSING MACHINE Stayed on when 7/2 and 5th of 8 runners, 1.00 lengths behind BOOM BOOM over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 04 December 25. Stays well, trip may suit.

	 	10	 LITTLEMISSSPLENDID Run out of it when 6/1 and 2nd of 13 runners, 0.25 lengths behind TITANS OF WAR over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Ran R5 Vaal Classic 22 Jan.

	 	 1	 SOLDIER’S EYE Kept on for 2nd when 14/1 and 2nd of 10 runners, 1.20 lengths behind CHARGE IT over 
1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Back on a competitive mark.

RACE 7 9:10 PM  |  R250,000  |  VAAL  |  1800m
	 	 1	 THE ULTIMATE KING Moved up - no extra when 14/1 and 3rd of 20 runners, 2.00 lengths behind MOCHA 

BLEND over 2000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 29 November 25. Gr1 3rd latest 
- go close.

	 	 5	 BUSTER BARNES Awkward st-lost 2L when 16/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 0.90 lengths behind PRESSONRE-
GARDLESS over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Chance on 
improved latest.

	 	 8	 GERBERA 1L-cropshf-duck-cut when 2/1 and 1st of 6 runners, 1.20 lengths ahead GERBERA over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Back to best, now vs boys.

	 	 9	 PIONEER SQUARE Bumped st-hung in when 11/2 and 3rd of 7 runners, 2.55 lengths behind GRAND EMPIRE 
over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 7	 COPPER EAGLE Crop shift both way when 3/1 and 2nd of 6 runners, 1.20 lengths behind GERBERA over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Improved latest w/ hdgear.

RACE 8 9:45 PM  |  R100,000  |  VAAL  |  1700m
	 	 2	 TROMBOLINES In control when 33/20 and 1st of 8 runners, 1.30 lengths ahead TROMBOLINES over 

1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Progressive, trip may suit.

	 	 6	 JAFFA Easy - form win when 9/4 and 1st of 8 runners, 3.50 lengths ahead JAFFA over 1600m 
at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Improving + trip may suit.

	 	 4	 TOMMY ATKINS Never went on when 7/2 and 7th of 9 runners, 4.90 lengths behind CLEVER TREVOR 
over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Trying extra - stable #1.

	 	 5	 PRINCE OF KILDARE Tried hard when 6/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 2.60 lengths behind CARNELO over 1600m 
at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Consistent, be in the mix.

	 	 3	 BRAVE VIKING Respiratory noise when 10/1 and 5th of 19 runners, 3.30 lengths behind WAYNE over 
1475m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Holding form, trying trip.
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RACE 9 10:20 PM  |  R160,000  |  VAAL  |  1400m
	 	 4	 YIPPEE KIYAY Mouth injury when 16/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 3.90 lengths behind SPLITTHEEIGHTS 

over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Gr3 4th latest - go close.

	 	 2	 PALACE PRINCE Never went on when 9/2 and 4th of 10 runners, 1.55 lengths behind AMOR FATI over 
1475m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Form chance - be involved.

	 	 9	 TOO LATE MY MATE Kept on for 4th when 10/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 3.00 lengths behind HONG KONG over 
1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Fitter, well in - respect.

	 	 5	 FRANCILIEN Stubborn loading when 7/1 and 7th of 9 runners, 3.75 lengths behind HONG KONG over 
1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Holding form + well wghtd.

	 	 6	 BIRTHRIGHT Never showed when 16/1 and 15th of 21 runners, 6.05 lengths behind MASTERSHIP 
over 1475m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Excuse latest, dark horse.

RACE 10 10:55 PM  |  R80,000  |  VAAL  |  1400m
	 	 4	 MATTIAZO Unchallenged when 5/1 and 1st of 8 runners, 3.50 lengths ahead MATTIAZO over 

1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Maturing, back vs own sex.

	 	 8	 GOLDEN ASPEN Challenged when 33/10 and 2nd of 8 runners, 1.00 lengths behind CAN’T CATCH ME 
over 1400m at VAAL on 17 January 26. 1,5kg better #10, respect.

	 	10	 CAN’T CATCH ME Wasn’t caught when 25/2 and 1st of 8 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead CAN’T CATCH ME 
over 1400m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Won latest C+D, contender.

	 	12	 MADAME POMPADOUR Stayed on when 25/1 and 5th of 15 runners, 3.75 lengths behind LEGENDARY over 
1400m at VAAL on 20 December 25. Better latest, dark horse.

	 	 7	 SPIRITED GIRL Coughing when 14/1 and 5th of 8 runners, 3.20 lengths behind CAN’T CATCH ME over 
1400m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Dropped to competitive MR.


